use of money received, inclusion of GST, and the strategic direction of endowment funds.  

Resolved:  (Cr Mallett/Cr Hamilton) 

That the Finance Committee: 

a) approves the sale of the freehold interest described in the Schedule to the lessee for a 
price of $380,000 (Three hundred and Eighty Thousand Dollars) including GST (if any); 
and 

b) authorises the Chief Executive to prepare and execute an Agreement for Sale and 
 Purchase; and any other instruments required to give effect to this resolution. 

SCHEDULE 

All that piece of land situated in the city of Hamilton containing 675m2 (more or less) being